



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 35038 of 2025

Harimohan

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Gaurav Tiwari, Rakesh Kumar Shukla,
Ramesh Kumar

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Narendra Kumar

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.

1. Heard Shri Gaurav Tiwari, learned counsel for the applicant, Shri Narendra Kumar, learned counsel for the first informant and Shri S.D. Shukla, learned AGA for the State.
2. Let status report of learned trial court be summoned from the learned District Judge and Sessions Judge, Jhansi within a period of three weeks.
3. List this case on 20.05.2026 in the daily cause list at 02:00 P.M.
4. Registrar (Compliance) is directed to communicate this order to the learned District Judge and Sessions Judge, Jhansi within 72 Hours.

(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)

April 27, 2026

RKM